PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8100125

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN GREGORY CAROTHERS	10/27/2017
RICHARD STOR WU	10/27/2017
ROBERT DWAINE BUTTERFIELD	10/27/2017
ROBERT STEVEN VASKO	10/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 303, INC.	
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18230900

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714) 830-0600

Email: angie.hirano@morganlewis.com, OCIPDocketing@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122295-7298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD A. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brad A. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 9

source=122295-7298_Assignment#page1.tif source=122295-7298_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508052971 REEL: 064516 FRAME: 0225

source=122295-7298 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=122295-7298 Assignment#page4.tif	
_ 0 1 0	
source=122295-7298_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=122295-7298_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=122295-7298_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=122295-7298_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=122295-7298 Assignment#page9.tif	
= 0 1 0	

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Kevin Gregory CAROTHERS of 5720 Gaines St, Apartment 21, San Diego, California 92110; Richard Stor WU of 14141 Brent Wilsey Pl, Unit 1, San Diego, California 92128; Robert Dwaine BUTTERFIELD of 13980 Poway Valley Road, Poway, California 92064, and Robert Steven VASKO of 9009 Rotherham Ave., San Diego, California 92129; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled OCCLUSION DETECTION FOR INFUSION PUMPS, which was filed on October 24, 2017, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 15/792,226;

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion 303, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

State of California

County of ANDIEGO

On 27 COTOBER 2017 before me, CAMERON X. HORM, NOTARY, personally appeared KEVIN (INCOTTERS) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

C. H. NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0968



A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ite verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
State of California) County of SANDEGO)	
	Many and the Brownian Mattheway of the Same
	YOUNX HORM NOTARY PUBLIC
Date personally appeared KEVIN GREGO	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u> へ と V/ い い と に に に い い い い い い い い い い に に に い</u>	RY CAROTHERS
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), sted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CAMERON X, HORM Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
S Read San Diego County	^ A 4
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2021	Signature <u>C. Ha</u>
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	TIONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or significant control in the comment of the comment of the comment of the comment.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	AN A
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	ury.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

State of California

County of SAN DEGO

On a Cotober 20/7 before me, Compression of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Ontary Public NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

CAMERON X. HORM
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
Commission # 2187888
My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2021

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of <u>PAN D/EGO</u>) On <u>27 OCF 20/7</u> before me, <u>CP//</u> Date	<u> 1820N X. HORM, NOTARY PUBLIC</u> Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
Date personally appeared Robser DWA	NE BUTTERFIELD
Service Annual Control of the Contro	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), sted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CAMERON X, HORM	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
San Diego County	35.
Commission # 2187885 My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2021	Signature <u>C-H</u>
y De De March Mallache March and a star of a star of	Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL information can deler alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
∷ ranner — ∷ umiteu : ∷ deneral ∷ Individual : ∷ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	iry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Date

Richard Stor WU

State of California
)
SS.
County of AN DIEGO
)
SS.
County of PAN DIEGO

On 21 October 2017 before me, CIMERON X. Heem Notingly Public personally appeared RICHARIS WIM who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and Acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Ontary Public NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0968



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California)	
County of SAN DIEGO	
On <u>27 00+ 2014</u> before me, <u>010</u>	MERON X. HORM, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date personally appeared RICHARD C	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	TOP WU
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
CAMERON X. HORM Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
San Diego County Commission # 2187888	A Company
My Comm. Expires May 24, 2023	Signature O. He Signature of Notary Public
"And the Charles and the Charl	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	as
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s); ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Onices — Interest. ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:
	ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Atty. Docket No.: 080625-0968

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, Kevin Gregory CAROTHERS of 5720 Gaines St. Apartment 21, San Diego, California 92110; Richard Stor WU of 14141 Brent Wilsey Pl, Unit 1, San Diego, California 92128; Robert Dwaine BUTTERFIELD of 13980 Poway Valley Road, Poway, California 92064, and Robert Steven VASKO of 9009 Rotherham Ave., San Diego, California 92129; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled OCCLUSION DETECTION FOR INFUSION PUMPS, which was filled on October 24, 2017, and identified by United States Patent Application No. 15/792,226;

AND WHEREAS, CareFusion 303, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, WE hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said CareFusion 303, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

> PATENT REEL: 064516 FRAME: 0235

MARY C. CORMIER
Commission No. 2184700
WOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COLUNTY
WY COMM. EXCURS MARCH 25 2021

RECORDED: 08/07/2023